

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

City of Greenville, NC

**OWNER:** Public Works Stormwater Improvements Phase 1

**LOCATION:** 1502 Beatty Street, Greenville, NC 27834

**DATE:** 21-Aug-23



**From:** Please note that items that have been bolded, highlighted and italicized are mathematical corrections.

|                                 |                                                                      |                                                                 |                                                                             |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Address:</b>                 | <b>Korral Group, LLC</b><br>3305 Fennell Pike<br>Ferryburg, OH 43531 | <b>IA Loring Company</b><br>PO Box 919<br>Goldensboro, NC 27333 | <b>Traylor Construction Company</b><br>PO Drawer 1578<br>New Bern, NC 28563 |
| <b>License Number/Bid Bond:</b> | NC License No. 78559                                                 | NC License No. 00325                                            | NC License No. 03149                                                        |

| ITEM NO. | EST QTY | UNIT | BID UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID AMOUNT      | BID UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT      |
|----------|---------|------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 1        | 1       | LS   | \$ 315,000.00  | \$ 315,000.00   | \$ 300,000.00   | \$ 300,000.00   | \$ 366,500.00  | \$ 366,500.00   |
| 2        | 1       | LS   | \$ 140,000.00  | \$ 140,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 125,500.00  | \$ 125,500.00   |
| 3        | 1       | LS   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 25,000.00    | \$ 76,500.00   | \$ 76,500.00    |
| 4        | 1       | LS   | \$ 12,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00    | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 100,000.00   | \$ 86,500.00   | \$ 86,500.00    |
| 5        | 1       | LS   | \$ 62,600.00   | \$ 62,600.00    | \$ 2,003,175.00 | \$ 2,003,175.00 | \$ 365,720.00  | \$ 365,720.00   |
| 6        | 683     | CY   | \$ 24.00       | \$ 16,368.00    | \$ 70.00        | \$ 47,800.00    | \$ 60.00       | \$ 41,200.00    |
| 7        | 230     | LF   | \$ 95.00       | \$ 21,850.00    | \$ 75.00        | \$ 17,250.00    | \$ 200.00      | \$ 46,200.00    |
| 8        | 2       | EA   | \$ 1,120.00    | \$ 2,240.00     | \$ 3,750.00     | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 9,575.00    | \$ 19,150.00    |
| 9        | 5       | SY   | \$ 120.00      | \$ 600.00       | \$ 500.00       | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 280.00      | \$ 1,400.00     |
| 10       | 60      | LF   | \$ 30.00       | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 75.00        | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 75.00       | \$ 4,500.00     |
| 11       | 30      | LF   | \$ 40.00       | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 75.00        | \$ 2,250.00     | \$ 75.00       | \$ 2,250.00     |
| 12       | 250     | LF   | \$ 9.00        | \$ 2,250.00     | \$ 60.00        | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 42.00       | \$ 10,500.00    |
| 13       | 4620    | CY   | \$ 80.00       | \$ 369,600.00   | \$ 37.50        | \$ 173,250.00   | \$ 23.00       | \$ 106,260.00   |
| 14       | 200     | LF   | \$ 177.00      | \$ 35,400.00    | \$ 360.00       | \$ 72,000.00    | \$ 380.00      | \$ 76,000.00    |
| 15       | 35      | LF   | \$ 315.00      | \$ 11,025.00    | \$ 500.00       | \$ 17,500.00    | \$ 1,160.00    | \$ 40,600.00    |
| 16       | 10      | LF   | \$ 650.00      | \$ 6,500.00     | \$ 1,200.00     | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 1,650.00    | \$ 16,500.00    |
| 17       | 75      | LF   | \$ 1,480.00    | \$ 111,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00     | \$ 127,500.00   | \$ 2,275.00    | \$ 170,625.00   |
| 18       | 1,300   | LF   | \$ 3,100.00    | \$ 4,030,000.00 | \$ 2,700.00     | \$ 3,510,000.00 | \$ 2,815.00    | \$ 3,659,500.00 |
| 19       | 683     | CY   | \$ 80.00       | \$ 54,640.00    | \$ 40.00        | \$ 27,320.00    | \$ 18.50       | \$ 12,590.00    |
| 20       | 50      | CY   | \$ 75.00       | \$ 3,750.00     | \$ 60.00        | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 120.00      | \$ 6,000.00     |
| 21       | 1,560   | TON  | \$ 65.00       | \$ 101,400.00   | \$ 30.00        | \$ 46,800.00    | \$ 75.00       | \$ 117,000.00   |
| 22       | 1,750   | SY   | \$ 9.50        | \$ 16,625.00    | \$ 15.00        | \$ 26,250.00    | \$ 9.20        | \$ 16,100.00    |
| 23       | 865     | TON  | \$ 82.00       | \$ 70,930.00    | \$ 95.00        | \$ 82,175.00    | \$ 80.00       | \$ 69,200.00    |
| 24       | 50      | TON  | \$ 955.00      | \$ 47,750.00    | \$ 1,100.00     | \$ 55,000.00    | \$ 955.00      | \$ 47,750.00    |
| 25       | 140     | SY   | \$ 95.00       | \$ 13,300.00    | \$ 250.00       | \$ 35,000.00    | \$ 260.00      | \$ 36,400.00    |
| 26       | 3       | CY   | \$ 4,100.00    | \$ 12,300.00    | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 4,250.00    | \$ 12,750.00    |
| 27       | 100     | CY   | \$ 5,810.00    | \$ 581,000.00   | \$ 675.00       | \$ 67,500.00    | \$ 300.00      | \$ 30,000.00    |
| 28       | 9       | EA   | \$ 3,875.00    | \$ 34,875.00    | \$ 7,025.00     | \$ 63,225.00    | \$ 11,450.00   | \$ 103,050.00   |
| 29       | 3       | EA   | \$ 3,890.00    | \$ 11,670.00    | \$ 6,975.00     | \$ 20,925.00    | \$ 16,450.00   | \$ 49,350.00    |
| 30       | 4       | EA   | \$ 5,970.00    | \$ 23,880.00    | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 17,100.00   | \$ 68,400.00    |
| 31       | 5       | EA   | \$ 5,585.00    | \$ 27,925.00    | \$ 6,500.00     | \$ 32,500.00    | \$ 11,750.00   | \$ 58,750.00    |
| 32       | 1       | EA   | \$ 9,670.00    | \$ 9,670.00     | \$ 21,150.00    | \$ 21,150.00    | \$ 21,875.00   | \$ 21,875.00    |
| 33       | 1       | EA   | \$ 45,000.00   | \$ 45,000.00    | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 141,300.00  | \$ 141,300.00   |
| 34       | 1       | EA   | \$ 75,000.00   | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 70,000.00    | \$ 158,850.00  | \$ 158,850.00   |
| 35       | 700     | LF   | \$ 51.00       | \$ 35,700.00    | \$ 75.00        | \$ 52,500.00    | \$ 65.00       | \$ 45,500.00    |
| 36       | 15      | SY   | \$ 220.00      | \$ 3,300.00     | \$ 175.00       | \$ 2,625.00     | \$ 90.00       | \$ 1,350.00     |
| 37       | 1       | EA   | \$ 4,500.00    | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 3,000.00     | \$ 1,510.00    | \$ 1,510.00     |
| 38       | 1       | LS   | \$ 21,400.00   | \$ 21,400.00    | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 35,500.00   | \$ 35,500.00    |
| 39       | 55      | SY   | \$ 30.00       | \$ 1,650.00     | \$ 50.00        | \$ 2,750.00     | \$ 50.00       | \$ 2,750.00     |
| 40       | 920     | SY   | \$ 30.00       | \$ 27,600.00    | \$ 20.00        | \$ 18,400.00    | \$ 8.00        | \$ 7,360.00     |
| 41       | 280     | LF   | \$ 6.00        | \$ 1,680.00     | \$ 20.00        | \$ 5,600.00     | \$ 3.50        | \$ 980.00       |
| 42       | 720     | LF   | \$ 12.00       | \$ 8,640.00     | \$ 35.00        | \$ 25,200.00    | \$ 15.00       | \$ 10,800.00    |
| 43       | 1       | EA   | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,875.00    | \$ 1,875.00     |

|                                                                    |                                                                                                            |                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Name:</b><br><b>Address:</b><br><b>License Number/ Bid Bond</b> | <b>Kuest Group, LLC</b><br><b>3305 Fremont Pike</b><br><b>Perryburg, OH 43051</b><br><b>NC License No.</b> | <b>TXA Consulting Company</b><br><b>PO Box 919</b><br><b>Goldthens, NC 27533</b><br><b>NC License No.</b> | <b>Trader Construction Company</b><br><b>101 Draper 1578</b><br><b>New Bern, NC 28553</b><br><b>NC License No.</b> |
|                                                                    | 7857                                                                                                       | 00325                                                                                                     | 00943                                                                                                              |

| ITEM NO.                          | DESCRIPTION                                                                     | EST QTY | UNIT | BID UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT      | BID UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT      | BID UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT      |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 44                                | Topsoil                                                                         | 135     | CY   | \$ 95.00       | \$ 12,825.00    | \$ 55.00       | \$ 7,425.00     | \$ 68.00       | \$ 9,180.00     |
| 45                                | Utility Coordination and Dry Utility Relocation Costs                           | 1       | LS   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 75,000.00   | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 31,175.00   | \$ 32,125.00    |
| 46                                | Oil Water Separators                                                            | 1       | EA   | \$ 17,500.00   | \$ 17,500.00    | \$ 12,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 31,500.00   | \$ 33,500.00    |
| 47                                | Removal and Reel Entrance Gate                                                  | 1       | EA   | \$ 134,505.00  | \$ 134,505.00   | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 49,500.00   | \$ 49,500.00    |
| 48                                | Temporary Stormwater 6" CMP Tie-In (Station 11+75)                              | 1       | LS   | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 79,750.00   | \$ 79,750.00    |
| 49                                | Temporary Stormwater 30" RCP Tie-In (Station 13+00)                             | 1       | LS   | \$ 39,835.00   | \$ 39,835.00    | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 39,300.00   | \$ 39,300.00    |
| 50                                | 6-inch Diameter Reinforced Joint Ductile Iron Water Services                    | 110     | LF   | \$ 295.00      | \$ 32,450.00    | \$ 200.00      | \$ 22,000.00    | \$ 765.00      | \$ 84,150.00    |
| 51                                | Ductile Iron Fittings (Includes Couplings)                                      | 620     | LBS  | \$ 38.00       | \$ 23,560.00    | \$ 12.50       | \$ 7,750.00     | \$ 21.00       | \$ 13,020.00    |
| 52                                | 4-inch Diameter Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer                                      | 45      | LF   | \$ 340.00      | \$ 15,300.00    | \$ 215.00      | \$ 9,675.00     | \$ 700.00      | \$ 31,500.00    |
| 53                                | 6-inch Diameter Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer                                      | 75      | LF   | \$ 250.00      | \$ 18,750.00    | \$ 200.00      | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 555.00      | \$ 71,675.00    |
| 54                                | 10-inch Diameter Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer                                     | 20      | LF   | \$ 280.00      | \$ 5,600.00     | \$ 315.00      | \$ 6,300.00     | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00    |
| 55                                | 10-inch X 0.188-inch Steel Encasement w/ 4-inch Restraint Joint Ductile Iron    | 24      | LF   | \$ 235.00      | \$ 5,640.00     | \$ 650.00      | \$ 15,600.00    | \$ 1,540.00    | \$ 46,560.00    |
| 56                                | 12-inch X 0.188-inch Steel Encasement w/ 6-inch Restraint Joint Ductile Iron    | 12      | LF   | \$ 245.00      | \$ 2,940.00     | \$ 725.00      | \$ 8,700.00     | \$ 2,015.00    | \$ 24,180.00    |
| 57                                | 20-inch X 0.281-inch Steel Encasement w/ 10-inch Restraint Joint Ductile Iron   | 13      | LF   | \$ 368.00      | \$ 4,784.00     | \$ 925.00      | \$ 12,025.00    | \$ 2,515.00    | \$ 26,355.00    |
| 58                                | Concrete Encasement                                                             | 10      | LF   | \$ 550.00      | \$ 5,500.00     | \$ 700.00      | \$ 7,000.00     | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 12,000.00    |
| 59                                | Connection of Proposed 4-inch DIP Gravity Sewer to Existing w/ Fernco Coupling  | 4       | EA   | \$ 130.00      | \$ 520.00       | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 12,000.00    | \$ 3,200.00    | \$ 12,800.00    |
| 60                                | Connection of Proposed 6-inch DIP Gravity Sewer to Existing w/ Fernco Coupling  | 2       | EA   | \$ 195.00      | \$ 390.00       | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 3,350.00    | \$ 6,700.00     |
| 61                                | Connection of Proposed 10-inch DIP Gravity Sewer to Existing w/ Fernco Coupling | 2       | EA   | \$ 330.00      | \$ 660.00       | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 7,000.00     |
| 62                                | 10-inch Pump Sewer Pumping                                                      | 1       | LS   | \$ 15,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 132,000.00  | \$ 132,000.00   |
| TOTAL OF BID UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS |                                                                                 |         |      |                | \$ 4,345,125.00 |                | \$ 7,100,500.00 |                | \$ 7,236,720.00 |

|                                   |  |  |  |  |   |              |  |    |                 |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--------------|--|----|-----------------|
| Summary                           |  |  |  |  |   |              |  |    |                 |
| TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS |  |  |  |  | 5 | 6,345,125.00 |  | \$ | 7,100,500.00    |
|                                   |  |  |  |  |   |              |  |    | \$ 7,236,710.00 |